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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  6 2007
CONTRACT NO :007363 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2542
HWY :SR 167 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 167
HOT LANES PILOT PROJECT

07A808

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION C.A. CAREY CORP.
1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW 537 NW LOCUST ST
98032-6102 98027-2412

PROJECT : KENT   WA  980646209 EVERETT   WA  982036262 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2007
15:02

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 10.38 % -1.15 % 15.32 %

670,000.00 63,000.00 600,000.00 -7,000.00 700,000.00 93,000.00607,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 900.00 % 400.00 % 900.00 %

50,000.00 45,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 45,000.005,000.00

75.0000
3 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER

1415.0000 L.F. 837.50 % 100.0000 1,150.00 % 130.0000 1,525.00 %

106,125.00 94,805.00 141,500.00 130,180.00 183,950.00 172,630.00
8.0000

11,320.00

5.7500
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

130.0000 L.F. -17.86 % 6.0000 -14.29 % 6.0000 -14.29 %

747.50 -162.50 780.00 -130.00 780.00 -130.00
7.0000
910.00

205.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR

1.0000 EACH 2.50 % 250.0000 25.00 % 225.0000 12.50 %

205.00 5.00 250.00 50.00 225.00 25.00
200.0000
200.00

0.5000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE

10500.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 0.4500 50.00 % 0.5000 66.67 %

5,250.00 2,100.00 4,725.00 1,575.00 5,250.00 2,100.00
0.3000

3,150.00

0.5000
7 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE

87760.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.4500 -10.00 % 0.5000 0.00 %

43,880.00 0.00 39,492.00 -4,388.00 43,880.00 0.00
0.5000

43,880.00

165.0000
8 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

8.9000 HUND 57.14 % 125.0000 19.05 % 180.0000 71.43 %

1,468.50 534.00 1,112.50 178.00 1,602.00 667.50
105.0000
934.50

DRAINAGE

2,750.0000
9 GRATE INLET TYPE 2

1.0000 EACH -21.43 % 2,500.0000 -28.57 % 3,000.0000 -14.29 %

2,750.00 -750.00 2,500.00 -1,000.00 3,000.00 -500.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00

STORM SEWER

42.7500
10 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

270.0000 L.F. 22.14 % 50.0000 42.86 % 45.0000 28.57 %

11,542.50 2,092.50 13,500.00 4,050.00 12,150.00 2,700.00
35.0000
9,450.00
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DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2007
15:02

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STORM SEWER

3.0000
11 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE

270.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

810.00 -540.00 2,700.00 1,350.00 810.00 -540.00
5.0000

1,350.00

STRUCTURE

200.0000
12 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

260.0000 C.Y. 506.06 % 240.0000 627.27 % 280.0000 748.48 %

52,000.00 43,420.00 62,400.00 53,820.00 72,800.00 64,220.00
33.0000
8,580.00

SURFACING

100.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

100.0000 TON 100.00 % 80.0000 60.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 8,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00
50.0000
5,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

330.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

190.0000 TON 32.00 % 400.0000 60.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

62,700.00 15,200.00 76,000.00 28,500.00 47,500.00 0.00
250.0000
47,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

200.0000
15 ESC LEAD

150.0000 DAY 100.00 % 175.0000 75.00 % 200.0000 100.00 %

30,000.00 15,000.00 26,250.00 11,250.00 30,000.00 15,000.00
100.0000
15,000.00

20.0000
16 CHECK DAM

160.0000 L.F. 344.44 % 15.0000 233.33 % 20.0000 344.44 %

3,200.00 2,480.00 2,400.00 1,680.00 3,200.00 2,480.00
4.5000
720.00

165.0000
17 STREET CLEANING

150.0000 HR 65.00 % 160.0000 60.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

24,750.00 9,750.00 24,000.00 9,000.00 22,500.00 7,500.00
100.0000
15,000.00

84.0000
18 INLET PROTECTION

20.0000 EACH 12.00 % 210.0000 180.00 % 100.0000 33.33 %

1,680.00 180.00 4,200.00 2,700.00 2,000.00 500.00
75.0000
1,500.00

4.0000
19 SILT FENCE

3085.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

12,340.00 -3,085.00 30,850.00 15,425.00 15,425.00 0.00
5.0000

15,425.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00200,000.00

1.8000
21 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

23100.0000 L.F. -34.55 % 5.0000 81.82 % 2.0000 -27.27 %

41,580.00 -21,945.00 115,500.00 51,975.00 46,200.00 -17,325.00
2.7500

63,525.00

TRAFFIC

26.0000
22 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST

1041.0000 L.F. -13.33 % 27.5000 -8.33 % 28.0000 -6.67 %

27,066.00 -4,164.00 28,627.50 -2,602.50 29,148.00 -2,082.00
30.0000

31,230.00

1,922.0000
23 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

8.0000 EACH 1.16 % 2,000.0000 5.26 % 2,100.0000 10.53 %

15,376.00 176.00 16,000.00 800.00 16,800.00 1,600.00
1,900.0000
15,200.00

2,500.0000
24 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL

5.0000 EACH 19.05 % 2,550.0000 21.43 % 2,700.0000 28.57 %

12,500.00 2,000.00 12,750.00 2,250.00 13,500.00 3,000.00
2,100.0000
10,500.00

711.0000
25 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10

5.0000 EACH 18.50 % 750.0000 25.00 % 800.0000 33.33 %

3,555.00 555.00 3,750.00 750.00 4,000.00 1,000.00
600.0000
3,000.00

14.0000
26 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

530.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 14.5000 45.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

7,420.00 2,120.00 7,685.00 2,385.00 7,950.00 2,650.00
10.0000
5,300.00

430.0000
27 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER

799.0000 L.F. 43.33 % 400.0000 33.33 % 300.0000 0.00 %

343,570.00 103,870.00 319,600.00 79,900.00 239,700.00 0.00
300.0000

239,700.00

15,000.0000
28 SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION

16.0000 EACH 50.00 % 14,000.0000 40.00 % 16,500.0000 65.00 %

240,000.00 80,000.00 224,000.00 64,000.00 264,000.00 104,000.00
10,000.0000
160,000.00

17.0000
29 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

11184.0000 L.F. 54.55 % 15.0000 36.36 % 11.0000 0.00 %

190,128.00 67,104.00 167,760.00 44,736.00 123,024.00 0.00
11.0000

123,024.00

5,300.0000
30 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

32.0000 EACH 32.50 % 5,000.0000 25.00 % 3,200.0000 -20.00 %

169,600.00 41,600.00 160,000.00 32,000.00 102,400.00 -25,600.00
4,000.0000
128,000.00

27,777.0000
31 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

4.0000 EACH 455.54 % 28,250.0000 465.00 % 28,000.0000 460.00 %

111,108.00 91,108.00 113,000.00 93,000.00 112,000.00 92,000.00
5,000.0000
20,000.00
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55.0000
32 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1360.0000 HR 10.00 % 57.5000 15.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

74,800.00 6,800.00 78,200.00 10,200.00 88,400.00 20,400.00
50.0000

68,000.00
33 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

1.1000
34 PAINT LINE

60.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 5.6500 465.00 % 2.5000 150.00 %

66.00 6.00 339.00 279.00 150.00 90.00
1.0000
60.00

2.2000
35 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

9400.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 0.6000 -70.00 % 2.5000 25.00 %

20,680.00 1,880.00 5,640.00 -13,160.00 23,500.00 4,700.00
2.0000

18,800.00

0.2500
36 PAINTED WIDE LINE

10500.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 0.3500 250.00 % 0.3000 200.00 %

2,625.00 1,575.00 3,675.00 2,625.00 3,150.00 2,100.00
0.1000

1,050.00

2.9000
37 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE

164190.0000 L.F. 5.45 % 3.5800 30.18 % 3.9000 41.82 %

476,151.00 24,628.50 587,800.20 136,277.70 640,341.00 188,818.50
2.7500

451,522.50

2.2000
38 PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE

11500.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 1.1500 -42.50 % 2.5000 25.00 %

25,300.00 2,300.00 13,225.00 -9,775.00 28,750.00 5,750.00
2.0000

23,000.00

495.0000
39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

4.6000 HUND 60.98 % 400.0000 30.08 % 550.0000 78.86 %

2,277.00 862.50 1,840.00 425.50 2,530.00 1,115.50
307.5000
1,414.50

40 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 34.12 % 25.52 % 69.69 %

288,500.00 73,400.00 270,000.00 54,900.00 365,000.00 149,900.00215,100.00
41 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -1.78 % -3.93 % 5.71 %

68,756.00 -1,244.00 67,250.00 -2,750.00 74,000.00 4,000.0070,000.00
42 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. -1.78 % -4.36 % 6.43 %

68,756.00 -1,244.00 66,950.00 -3,050.00 74,500.00 4,500.0070,000.00
43 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 3

L.S. 1.81 % 3.57 % 14.29 %

71,267.00 1,267.00 72,500.00 2,500.00 80,000.00 10,000.0070,000.00
44 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 4

L.S. 1.81 % 2.36 % 12.86 %

71,267.00 1,267.00 71,650.00 1,650.00 79,000.00 9,000.0070,000.00
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45 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 5

L.S. -1.78 % -1.43 % 8.57 %

68,756.00 -1,244.00 69,000.00 -1,000.00 76,000.00 6,000.0070,000.00
46 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 6

L.S. -1.78 % -1.43 % 8.57 %

68,756.00 -1,244.00 69,000.00 -1,000.00 76,000.00 6,000.0070,000.00
47 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 7

L.S. 1.81 % -0.29 % 10.00 %

71,267.00 1,267.00 69,800.00 -200.00 77,000.00 7,000.0070,000.00
48 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 8

L.S. 1.81 % -0.29 % 2.86 %

71,267.00 1,267.00 69,800.00 -200.00 72,000.00 2,000.0070,000.00
49 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 9

L.S. -1.78 % -1.43 % 8.57 %

68,756.00 -1,244.00 69,000.00 -1,000.00 76,000.00 6,000.0070,000.00
50 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 10

L.S. 1.81 % 0.00 % 11.43 %

71,267.00 1,267.00 70,000.00 0.00 78,000.00 8,000.0070,000.00
51 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 11

L.S. 1.81 % 1.79 % 14.29 %

71,267.00 1,267.00 71,250.00 1,250.00 80,000.00 10,000.0070,000.00
52 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 12

L.S. -1.78 % 0.71 % 12.86 %

68,756.00 -1,244.00 70,500.00 500.00 79,000.00 9,000.0070,000.00
53 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1

L.S. 37.60 % 52.08 % 58.33 %

16,512.00 4,512.00 18,250.00 6,250.00 19,000.00 7,000.0012,000.00
54 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 2

L.S. -5.88 % -3.50 % -20.00 %

9,412.00 -588.00 9,650.00 -350.00 8,000.00 -2,000.0010,000.00
55 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 3

L.S. 15.12 % 35.00 % 40.00 %

11,512.00 1,512.00 13,500.00 3,500.00 14,000.00 4,000.0010,000.00
56 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 4

L.S. 420.60 % 370.00 % 275.00 %

10,412.00 8,412.00 9,400.00 7,400.00 7,500.00 5,500.002,000.00
57 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 5

L.S. 14.12 % 34.00 % 40.00 %

11,412.00 1,412.00 13,400.00 3,400.00 14,000.00 4,000.0010,000.00
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58 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -SAD1934

L.S. 58.73 % 67.46 % 90.48 %

100,000.00 37,000.00 105,500.00 42,500.00 120,000.00 57,000.0063,000.00
59 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -SAD4167A

L.S. 73.16 % -37.54 % -29.82 %

98,700.00 41,700.00 35,600.00 -21,400.00 40,000.00 -17,000.0057,000.00
60 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -SAD4167B

L.S. 97.92 % -55.00 % -47.92 %

95,000.00 47,000.00 21,600.00 -26,400.00 25,000.00 -23,000.0048,000.00
61 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -SAD4168

L.S. 32.89 % 18.03 % 31.58 %

101,000.00 25,000.00 89,700.00 13,700.00 100,000.00 24,000.0076,000.00
62 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -SAD4166

L.S. 70.18 % -4.21 % 14.04 %

97,000.00 40,000.00 54,600.00 -2,400.00 65,000.00 8,000.0057,000.00
63 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM -SAD4002

L.S. -21.19 % 14.07 % 35.59 %

93,000.00 -25,000.00 134,600.00 16,600.00 160,000.00 42,000.00118,000.00

60.0000
64 DIRECTIONAL BORING

1150.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 65.0000 -7.14 % 68.0000 -2.86 %

69,000.00 -11,500.00 74,750.00 -5,750.00 78,200.00 -2,300.00
70.0000

80,500.00

3.0000
65 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

890.0000 HR -33.33 % 2.2500 -50.00 % 7.0000 55.56 %

2,670.00 -1,335.00 2,002.50 -2,002.50 6,230.00 2,225.00
4.5000

4,005.00

27,778.0000
66 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH 177.78 % 28,250.0000 182.50 % 18,000.0000 80.00 %

55,556.00 35,556.00 56,500.00 36,500.00 36,000.00 16,000.00
10,000.0000
20,000.00

8.0000
67 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

445.0000 HR 77.78 % 2.2500 -50.00 % 12.0000 166.67 %

3,560.00 1,557.50 1,001.25 -1,001.25 5,340.00 3,337.50
4.5000

2,002.50
68 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 29.63 % 33.33 % 73.33 %

194,444.00 44,444.00 200,000.00 50,000.00 260,000.00 110,000.00150,000.00

55.0000
69 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

1470.0000 HR 30.95 % 59.0000 40.48 % 60.0000 42.86 %

80,850.00 19,110.00 86,730.00 24,990.00 88,200.00 26,460.00
42.0000

61,740.00
70 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. 31.21 % 43.95 % 46.89 %

89,330.00 21,250.00 98,000.00 29,920.00 100,000.00 31,920.0068,080.00
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HWY :SR 167 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 167
HOT LANES PILOT PROJECT

07A808

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION C.A. CAREY CORP.
1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW 537 NW LOCUST ST
98032-6102 98027-2412

PROJECT : KENT   WA  980646209 EVERETT   WA  982036262 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2007
15:02

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

19.0000
71 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

384.0000 S.F. 18.75 % 20.0000 25.00 % 25.0000 56.25 %

7,296.00 1,152.00 7,680.00 1,536.00 9,600.00 3,456.00
16.0000
6,144.00

193.0000
72 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL

98.0000 EACH 20.63 % 150.0000 -6.25 % 200.0000 25.00 %

18,914.00 3,234.00 14,700.00 -980.00 19,600.00 3,920.00
160.0000
15,680.00

73  CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM
L.S. 77.08 % 84.00 % 120.00 %

44,271.00 19,271.00 46,000.00 21,000.00 55,000.00 30,000.0025,000.00
74  COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM

L.S. 1,555.54 % 2,200.00 % 2,900.00 %

165,554.00 155,554.00 230,000.00 220,000.00 300,000.00 290,000.0010,000.00
75  COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. -30.72 % 50.81 % 83.16 %

226,955.00 -100,620.00 494,000.00 166,425.00 600,000.00 272,425.00327,575.00
76  VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 161.90 % 37.53 % 63.57 %

208,145.00 128,669.00 109,300.00 29,824.00 130,000.00 50,524.0079,476.00
77  VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN

L.S. 5.88 % -27.68 % -16.06 %

504,522.00 28,017.00 344,600.00 -131,905.00 400,000.00 -76,505.00476,505.00
78  TOLLING ZONE INFRASTRUCTURE

L.S. -48.96 % -44.54 % -36.20 %

180,000.00 -172,690.00 195,600.00 -157,090.00 225,000.00 -127,690.00352,690.00

OTHER ITEMS
79 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

70.0000
80 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

158.0000 C.Y. 250.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

11,060.00 7,900.00 5,530.00 2,370.00 5,530.00 2,370.00
20.0000
3,160.00

10.0000
81 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

1215.0000 S.F. 300.00 % 5.0000 100.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 %

12,150.00 9,112.50 6,075.00 3,037.50 1,215.00 -1,822.50
2.5000

3,037.50

7,500.0000
82 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

1.0000 EACH 275.00 % 2,500.0000 25.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 %

7,500.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  6 2007
CONTRACT NO :007363 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2542
HWY :SR 167 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 167
HOT LANES PILOT PROJECT

07A808

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION C.A. CAREY CORP.
1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW 537 NW LOCUST ST
98032-6102 98027-2412

PROJECT : KENT   WA  980646209 EVERETT   WA  982036262 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2007
15:02

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

1,500.0000
83  SCUPPER

1.0000 EACH -62.50 % 2,600.0000 -35.00 % 2,400.0000 -40.00 %

1,500.00 -2,500.00 2,600.00 -1,400.00 2,400.00 -1,600.00
4,000.0000
4,000.00

84 FORCE ACCOUNT  UTILITY LOCATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
85 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
86 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
87 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00
88 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 900.00 % 600.00 % 250.00 %

10,000.00 9,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 3,500.00 2,500.001,000.00

$6,749,125.50 20.53 % $6,752,119.95 20.59 % $7,363,430.00 31.50 %$5,599,440.50BASE TOTAL

ALTERNATE A1

275.0000
89 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

25.0000 C.Y. 733.33 % 240.0000 627.27 % 325.0000 884.85 %

6,875.00 6,050.00 6,000.00 5,175.00 8,125.00 7,300.00
33.0000
825.00

193.0000
90 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

7.0000 TON 286.00 % 80.0000 60.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

1,351.00 1,001.00 560.00 210.00 420.00 70.00
50.0000
350.00

330.0000
91 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

14.1000 TON 120.00 % 400.0000 166.67 % 250.0000 66.67 %

4,653.00 2,538.00 5,640.00 3,525.00 3,525.00 1,410.00
150.0000
2,115.00

300.0000
92  SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A

120.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 400.0000 0.00 % 600.0000 50.00 %

36,000.00 -12,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 72,000.00 24,000.00
400.0000
48,000.00

$48,879.00 -4.70 % $60,200.00 17.37 % $84,070.00 63.91 %$51,290.00ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  6 2007
CONTRACT NO :007363 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2542
HWY :SR 167 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 167
HOT LANES PILOT PROJECT

07A808

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION C.A. CAREY CORP.
1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW 537 NW LOCUST ST
98032-6102 98027-2412

PROJECT : KENT   WA  980646209 EVERETT   WA  982036262 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2007
15:02

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

ALTERNATE A2

3,600.0000
93  SYMMETRIC FOUNDATION GUARDRAIL TRANSITION

2.0000 EACH -34.55 % 3,750.0000 -31.82 % 3,900.0000 -29.09 %

7,200.00 -3,800.00 7,500.00 -3,500.00 7,800.00 -3,200.00
5,500.0000
11,000.00

3,600.0000
94  ASYMMETRIC FOUNDATION GUARDRAIL TRANSITION

1.0000 EACH -34.55 % 3,750.0000 -31.82 % 3,900.0000 -29.09 %

3,600.00 -1,900.00 3,750.00 -1,750.00 3,900.00 -1,600.00
5,500.0000
5,500.00

$10,800.00 -34.55 % $11,250.00 -31.82 % $11,700.00 -29.09 %$16,500.00ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL

ALTERNATE B1

95 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1
L.S. 6.36 % -4.00 % 10.00 %

212,716.00 12,716.00 192,000.00 -8,000.00 220,000.00 20,000.00200,000.00
96 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2

L.S. -9.87 % -15.50 % 0.00 %

180,253.00 -19,747.00 169,000.00 -31,000.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.00

$392,969.00 -1.76 % $361,000.00 -9.75 % $420,000.00 5.00 %$400,000.00ALTERNATE B1 TOTAL

ALTERNATE B2

97 SIGN BRIDGE NO. M1
L.S. 2.74 % 8.87 % 33.33 %

154,105.00 4,105.00 163,300.00 13,300.00 200,000.00 50,000.00150,000.00
98 SIGN BRIDGE NO. M2

L.S. 7.98 % 15.04 % 40.00 %

134,979.00 9,979.00 143,800.00 18,800.00 175,000.00 50,000.00125,000.00

$289,084.00 5.12 % $307,100.00 11.67 % $375,000.00 36.36 %$275,000.00ALTERNATE B2 TOTAL

$7,363,430.00$6,749,125.50 $6,752,119.95BASE TOTAL 20.53% 20.59% 31.50%$5,599,440.50

$7,867,500.00$7,190,973.50 $7,173,319.95BASE + A1 + B1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) 18.84% 18.55% 30.03%$6,050,730.50

$7,822,500.00$7,087,088.50 $7,119,419.95BASE + A1 + B2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) 19.60% 20.14% 32.01%$5,925,730.50

walkeke
Highlight

walkeke
Highlight
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  6 2007
CONTRACT NO :007363 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2542
HWY :SR 167 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 167
HOT LANES PILOT PROJECT

07A808

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION C.A. CAREY CORP.
1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW 537 NW LOCUST ST
98032-6102 98027-2412

PROJECT : KENT   WA  980646209 EVERETT   WA  982036262 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2007
15:02

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

$7,795,130.00$7,152,894.50 $7,124,369.95BASE + A2 + B1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) 18.90% 18.42% 29.57%$6,015,940.50

$7,750,130.00$7,049,009.50 $7,070,469.95BASE + A2 + B2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) 19.66% 20.02% 31.56%$5,890,940.50
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DOT_RGGB01 WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 07A808 * * *   ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS   * * * BIDS OPENED ON:
007363 * * *   RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT   * * * Jun  6 2007

SR 167
HOT LANES PILOT PROJECT

07A808

REGION: 1

HWY: SR 167

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

1001 3RD AVE S
98032-6102
PO BOX 6209
KENT, WA  980646209

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.$7,049,009.50 BASE + A2 + B21

1720 - 75TH ST SW
EVERETT, WA  982036262

ELCON CORPORATION$7,070,469.95 BASE + A2 + B22

1001 3RD AVE S
98032-6102
PO BOX 6209
KENT, WA  980646209

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.$7,087,088.50 BASE + A1 + B23

1720 - 75TH ST SW
EVERETT, WA  982036262

ELCON CORPORATION$7,119,419.95 BASE + A1 + B24

1720 - 75TH ST SW
EVERETT, WA  982036262

ELCON CORPORATION$7,124,369.95 BASE + A2 + B15

1001 3RD AVE S
98032-6102
PO BOX 6209
KENT, WA  980646209

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.$7,152,894.50 BASE + A2 + B16

1720 - 75TH ST SW
EVERETT, WA  982036262

ELCON CORPORATION$7,173,319.95 BASE + A1 + B17

1001 3RD AVE S
98032-6102
PO BOX 6209
KENT, WA  980646209

SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC.$7,190,973.50 BASE + A1 + B18

walkeke
Highlight
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DOT_RGGB01 WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 07A808 * * *   ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS   * * * BIDS OPENED ON:
007363 * * *   RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT   * * * Jun  6 2007

SR 167
HOT LANES PILOT PROJECT

07A808

REGION: 1

HWY: SR 167

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
PO BOX 1006
ISSAQUAH, WA  980271006

C.A. CAREY CORP.$7,750,130.00 BASE + A2 + B29

537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
PO BOX 1006
ISSAQUAH, WA  980271006

C.A. CAREY CORP.$7,795,130.00 BASE + A2 + B110

537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
PO BOX 1006
ISSAQUAH, WA  980271006

C.A. CAREY CORP.$7,822,500.00 BASE + A1 + B211

537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
PO BOX 1006
ISSAQUAH, WA  980271006

C.A. CAREY CORP.$7,867,500.00 BASE + A1 + B112


	Text1: AWARDED Base +A1+A2 combination


